
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007513-2025 

Contract

Provision of Paediatric EEG Diagnostic tests and
support

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007513

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e89b  

Published 28 February 2025, 12:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row

London

E9 6SR

Contact

Andrew Conquest

Email

andrewconquest@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007513-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007513-2025
mailto:andrewconquest@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
https://www.homerton.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Paediatric EEG Diagnostic tests and support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Notice of Intention to Award via Direct Award Process C.
Homerton Healthcare would like to commission a provider to provide Paediatric EEG
diagnostic tests and support via Direct Award Process C. The current provider has been
identified to continue to provide this service based upon key criteria as set out in the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.
Description of Services including:
Type of services to be provided e.g., clinic Outpatient EEG
Outpatient Sleep EEG
Outpatient EMG

Number of clinics Daily
Identity and type of staff EEG- Clinical physiologist performs test and generates factual
(technical) report, Clinical consultant generates Clinical report (conclusion)
Sleep EEG- Clinical physiologist performs test and generates factual (technical) report,
Clinical consultant generates Clinical report (conclusion)
EMG- Clinical consultant performs the test and generates Clinical report (conclusion)

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intended approach notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £88,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct Award Process C

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

Repetition of existing services

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GREAT ORMOND STREET HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Great Ormond Street



Page 6 to 7

London

WC1N 3JH

Telephone

+44 02074059200

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

Internet address

www.gosh.nhs.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £88,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £88,000

http://www.gosh.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Homerton Row

London

E9 6SR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.homerton.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T03:35:59+0100
	TCPDF




